STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2456**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 7, after "(a)" by inserting "(1)"; in line 9, by striking all after "is"; in line 10, by striking all before "a"; in line 11, after the comma by inserting "and:

(A) Five years of age or younger,";

Also on page 1, in line 12, by striking all before "may" and inserting "; or

- (B) at least six years of age but not more than 12 years of age, upon payment of a license fee that shall not exceed \$400.
 - (2) Such license fee";

Also on page 1, also in line 12, after the period by inserting:

"(3)";

Also on page 1, in line 14, by striking "fee shall not exceed \$400" and inserting "fees may be increased up to an additional \$100"